
Stadtrat 2016 

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen
CDU SPD Grüne FDP NPD ALFA AfD SWG

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D1 D2 D3 D6 D8 D9 D10 D12

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 448 739 212 33 15 6 137 96

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 433 759 231 26 19 25 152 61

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 413 730 206 42 22 14 87 53

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 457 699 219 30 16 36 139 33

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 385 629 176 56 49 53 119 53

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 324 243 54 7 11 13 28 5

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 631 369 144 22 10 36 79 26

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 264 450 116 21 4 97 36 5

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 115 387 106 12 2 43 40 6

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 406 154 104 18 9 68 69 7

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 383 583 234 23 25 16 91 65

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 322 565 175 36 39 19 91 72

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 341 578 146 44 50 12 115 40

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 226 596 195 44 39 31 107 96

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 268 390 143 31 11 11 70 54

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 273 128 41 11 0 11 20 2

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 458 294 106 26 17 10 89 16

18 Schülern 284 288 833 147 521 88 21 1 4 34 17

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 413 332 72 83 19 16 103 25

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 581 579 109 22 28 14 47 20

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 514 884 243 54 11 35 130 83

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 312 654 158 55 33 22 47 58



Stadtrat 2016  (CDU)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
CDU

Meyer,
K.

Quoos,
C.

Klaer,
W.

Bahr,
S.

Schröder,
K.

Dinges,
D.

Niebuhr,
D.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D100 D101 D102 D103 D104 D105 D106 D107

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 158 30 36 27 19 3 8 11

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 186 31 33 13 6 10 5 6

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 150 25 10 35 7 11 2 7

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 145 31 54 10 12 15 13 10

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 148 44 14 30 2 4 12 4

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 73 7 3 10 0 0 2 9

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 129 41 2 53 16 1 0 2

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 100 49 4 29 3 1 0 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 26 44 0 2 0 0 2 9

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 46 301 2 1 3 0 1 10

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 161 45 23 14 8 7 8 4

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 128 30 3 16 1 1 5 8

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 164 29 19 3 2 2 8 4

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 89 31 14 3 3 2 3 4

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 88 18 16 18 6 13 6 12

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 53 14 5 122 1 4 3 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 95 18 4 14 1 4 1 7

18 Schülern 284 288 833 50 14 8 17 0 2 3 3

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 152 24 6 22 0 11 58 0

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 147 8 11 13 4 283 10 11

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 157 23 32 16 17 2 16 11

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 135 30 33 6 5 4 3 4

Block 1



Stadtrat 2016  (CDU)

Inselmann,
D.

Dr.
 Hillenbrand,

R.

Hartung,
S.

Franz,
J.

Schumacher,
W.

Krosch,
T.

Schröder,
R.

Inselmann,
M.

Mund,
M.

 Nr Bereich D108 D109 D110 D111 D112 D113 D114 D115 D116

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 33 11 3 3 2 2 9 5 16

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 11 9 3 8 8 3 12 9 37

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 9 17 0 3 4 4 10 1 21

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 11 11 3 15 2 0 11 2 41

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 12 19 0 3 9 0 5 2 8

6 Zahrensen 0 4 0 0 0 0 129 0 57

7 Insel 16 5 0 0 0 1 1 13 32

8 Wesseloh 2 3 0 0 6 0 0 6 13

9 Wintermoor 4 1 0 1 0 0 0 7 4

10 Ehrhorn 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 3 5

11 "Löwenbräu" 15 3 1 4 2 2 8 5 13

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 13 5 0 2 0 9 15 1 7

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 8 9 0 1 1 2 4 0 9

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 12 3 0 1 0 1 5 0 11

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 3 15 3 1 1 0 2 3 13

16 Großenwede 1 6 1 1 0 0 10 3 14

17 Lünzen 3 0 0 3 0 0 3 5 16

18 Schülern 2 9 0 0 0 4 6 0 4

19 Langeloh 6 5 21 0 0 1 6 5 0

20 Heber 7 2 0 4 0 2 15 2 14

B21 Briefwahl I 16 32 3 18 11 6 12 3 28

B22 Briefwahl II 3 9 0 1 10 4 9 1 1

Block 2



Stadtrat 2016  (CDU)

Dorow,
 R.-

D.

Lange,
O.

Scholbe,
W.

Heitmann,
D.

Dr. von
Danwitz,

K.

 Nr Bereich D117 D118 D119 D120 D121

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 15 20 4 16 17

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 7 6 3 14 13

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 29 17 6 23 22

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 20 9 2 14 26

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 22 13 4 12 18

6 Zahrensen 9 2 4 3 12

7 Insel 6 2 287 5 19

8 Wesseloh 6 3 1 5 33

9 Wintermoor 0 0 0 3 12

10 Ehrhorn 7 0 0 1 24

11 "Löwenbräu" 7 18 6 15 14

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 16 10 1 30 21

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 31 3 3 8 31

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 5 3 4 9 23

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 19 3 5 6 17

16 Großenwede 4 14 9 0 8

17 Lünzen 1 258 5 2 18

18 Schülern 5 1 4 0 15

19 Langeloh 3 25 2 2 64

20 Heber 5 10 8 1 24

B21 Briefwahl I 25 11 13 22 40

B22 Briefwahl II 19 3 5 11 16

Block 3



Stadtrat 2016  (SPD)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
SPD

Weinreich,
R.

Baden,
B.

Thömen,
 H.
J.

Köster,
H.

Möhrmann,
D.

Recksiek,
 J.-

K.

Jeschke,
K.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D200 D201 D202 D203 D204 D205 D206 D207

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 254 38 25 89 28 96 17 27

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 277 66 23 49 33 99 11 31

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 203 23 10 89 33 133 10 62

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 242 45 13 82 31 91 5 27

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 211 22 15 51 19 113 11 35

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 49 14 17 16 2 20 3 4

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 92 18 9 15 92 46 3 10

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 67 7 9 3 3 11 1 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 50 0 1 1 326 2 0 0

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 61 5 4 3 38 25 1 2

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 185 46 14 83 14 63 6 6

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 173 39 12 80 11 89 21 4

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 200 44 7 55 10 74 12 3

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 208 29 11 62 7 105 2 15

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 106 30 5 19 9 75 11 2

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 36 2 0 5 3 16 3 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 67 10 3 12 3 26 2 0

18 Schülern 284 288 833 97 5 3 16 6 27 328 2

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 86 18 10 5 0 29 4 0

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 78 16 302 4 1 31 6 3

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 266 68 14 117 30 139 22 47

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 223 20 9 88 7 116 13 2

Block 1



Stadtrat 2016  (SPD)

Böhling,
R.

Bautsch,
T.

Schlüschen,
H.

Breitzke,
A.

Menzel,
F.

Schirmer,
M.

Ebert,
R.

Staack,
A.

Fenske,
A.

Schmidt,
P.

 Nr Bereich D208 D209 D210 D211 D212 D213 D214 D215 D216 D217

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 11 11 8 12 17 22 0 11 17 0

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 13 12 7 12 16 10 2 19 27 1

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 6 9 13 21 14 5 5 19 7 7

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 14 25 7 10 10 16 2 14 7 2

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 9 8 40 4 7 22 8 11 11 0

6 Zahrensen 4 1 0 2 4 91 0 4 0 3

7 Insel 4 1 1 2 15 1 24 8 2 0

8 Wesseloh 0 0 0 5 4 0 0 168 0 0

9 Wintermoor 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 0

10 Ehrhorn 0 2 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 0

11 "Löwenbräu" 5 9 7 32 7 33 1 9 13 3

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 4 13 4 12 16 10 0 6 14 0

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 33 4 9 20 10 11 0 3 22 6

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 9 10 4 10 2 6 1 9 47 0

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 27 5 9 10 15 12 0 8 18 3

16 Großenwede 0 25 0 0 11 4 3 5 6 1

17 Lünzen 14 9 6 1 8 7 0 6 3 97

18 Schülern 0 3 0 5 4 14 0 2 2 0

19 Langeloh 7 7 1 1 37 2 0 2 1 1

20 Heber 4 86 4 0 15 3 0 10 4 0

B21 Briefwahl I 16 8 22 6 17 26 0 9 14 4

B22 Briefwahl II 4 7 6 21 15 20 0 18 20 0

Block 2



Stadtrat 2016  (SPD)

von
Elling,

J.

Konermann,
M.

Mund,
T.

Mehmke,
D.

Ovens,
I.

Mahnken,
H.

Ritter,
F.

Gevers,
E.

 Nr Bereich D218 D219 D220 D221 D222 D223 D224 D225

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 1 0 11 16 2 13 7 6

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 4 2 28 10 1 1 4 1

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 5 0 20 26 1 4 0 5

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 16 15 7 2 4 5 7 0

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 7 3 3 5 3 6 2 3

6 Zahrensen 0 1 5 2 1 0 0 0

7 Insel 5 1 4 5 0 6 0 5

8 Wesseloh 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 168

9 Wintermoor 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 1

10 Ehrhorn 0 1 4 0 0 0 0 0

11 "Löwenbräu" 21 1 13 2 3 0 2 5

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 12 3 7 8 11 7 5 4

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 0 11 17 4 9 0 5 9

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 3 3 34 4 5 6 1 3

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 2 1 11 6 0 0 2 4

16 Großenwede 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 3

17 Lünzen 3 1 8 2 3 0 3 0

18 Schülern 4 0 2 0 1 0 0 0

19 Langeloh 0 3 2 3 0 1 111 1

20 Heber 1 0 1 1 1 1 3 4

B21 Briefwahl I 6 2 15 13 1 2 10 10

B22 Briefwahl II 1 7 30 4 1 3 5 14

Block 3



Stadtrat 2016  (Grüne)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
GRÜNE

Gevers,
C.

Köster,
T.

Neuefeind,
M.

Ünal-
Batkitar,

S.

Habermann,
K.

Müller,
S.

Roth-
Fingas,

K.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D300 D301 D302 D303 D304 D305 D306 D307

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 83 44 19 1 5 1 4 1

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 76 41 12 5 6 11 0 5

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 85 43 16 1 9 7 5 2

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 61 78 11 10 11 3 1 3

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 42 41 16 3 10 3 3 6

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 17 8 5 1 2 7 3 0

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 52 24 19 10 1 2 10 2

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 66 11 24 0 1 1 2 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 53 7 23 5 2 4 0 3

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 73 7 13 0 1 0 2 3

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 87 48 15 3 9 7 5 2

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 88 33 13 3 4 4 6 2

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 63 33 11 4 4 3 1 0

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 56 51 23 3 4 6 4 2

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 46 17 11 14 2 1 7 0

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 18 2 4 2 5 0 0 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 47 14 5 0 0 5 0 0

18 Schülern 284 288 833 30 27 5 1 2 2 0 1

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 30 9 6 4 1 6 1 0

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 43 22 5 2 0 2 0 5

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 127 20 21 8 2 1 8 0

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 64 18 19 14 1 0 1 1

Block 1



Stadtrat 2016  (Grüne)

Schubert,
W.

Schröder,
K.

Seidel,
S.

Röhrs,
S.

Berger,
M.

Wildtraut,
C.

Uhlmann-
Landig,

N.

Kreie,
E.

Mader,
A.

Berg,
J.

 Nr Bereich D308 D309 D310 D311 D312 D313 D314 D315 D316 D317

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 4 8 0 5 3 3 10 5 13 3

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 13 9 1 7 6 3 1 19 15 1

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 6 4 1 6 5 4 1 3 5 3

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 8 2 2 9 3 8 1 4 1 3

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 8 6 3 7 8 4 0 6 9 1

6 Zahrensen 6 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0

7 Insel 1 1 3 2 2 8 0 6 1 0

8 Wesseloh 0 1 0 1 1 5 0 3 0 0

9 Wintermoor 0 0 0 2 1 2 1 3 0 0

10 Ehrhorn 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0

11 "Löwenbräu" 3 7 0 2 5 9 0 16 12 4

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 4 2 2 1 1 2 0 7 2 1

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 1 6 1 2 2 5 0 5 4 1

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 6 21 3 1 2 3 0 3 3 4

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 9 2 0 6 3 18 0 6 0 1

16 Großenwede 0 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 5 0

17 Lünzen 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 31 1

18 Schülern 1 3 0 1 0 2 0 3 6 4

19 Langeloh 0 10 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 3

20 Heber 1 4 5 5 1 5 0 5 3 1

B21 Briefwahl I 14 3 3 2 5 5 0 5 19 0

B22 Briefwahl II 4 10 5 0 1 6 0 7 6 1

Block 2



Stadtrat 2016  (FDP)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
FDP

Kasch,
 F.-

U.

Brink,
S.

Rossol,
F.

Hoffmann-
Prior,

L.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D600 D601 D602 D603 D604

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 14 14 3 1 1

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 16 6 2 2 0

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 24 8 2 3 5

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 18 10 2 0 0

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 44 3 2 5 2

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 6 1 0 0 0

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 5 15 1 1 0

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 11 9 1 0 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 3 6 3 0 0

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 11 0 6 1 0

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 7 12 1 3 0

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 19 7 2 5 3

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 10 28 5 1 0

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 21 10 4 4 5

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 14 10 1 5 1

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 4 7 0 0 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 12 14 0 0 0

18 Schülern 284 288 833 7 7 3 4 0

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 18 62 2 0 1

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 6 15 0 1 0

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 20 32 2 0 0

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 18 31 3 3 0



Stadtrat 2016  (NPD)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
NPD

Behrens,
M.

Helge,
I.

Schindler,
M.

Schulz,
M.

Hartung,
L.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D800 D801 D802 D803 D804 D805

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 8 5 1 1 0 0

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 3 12 1 3 0 0

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 4 16 1 0 0 1

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 9 6 0 1 0 0

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 36 8 0 0 4 1

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 9 2 0 0 0 0

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 7 1 0 2 0 0

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 1 3 0 0 0 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 0 2 0 0 0 0

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 0 7 0 0 2 0

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 9 15 0 1 0 0

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 6 31 1 1 0 0

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 6 33 1 1 9 0

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 14 18 1 3 3 0

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 2 4 2 0 2 1

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 0 0 0 0 0 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 6 8 1 1 0 1

18 Schülern 284 288 833 0 0 1 0 0 0

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 4 10 0 2 3 0

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 7 18 2 1 0 0

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 4 6 0 1 0 0

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 10 23 0 0 0 0



Stadtrat 2016  (ALFA)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
ALFA

Schüttig,
A.

Zahlmann,
R.

Schulz,
C.

Erfurt,
A.

Lindenberg,
 A.-

M.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D900 D901 D902 D903 D904 D905

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 3 3 0 0 0 0

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 16 5 3 0 1 0

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 1 3 8 1 1 0

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 8 13 12 0 0 3

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 35 11 3 1 0 3

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 7 0 6 0 0 0

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 4 26 6 0 0 0

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 30 6 21 14 7 19

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 16 7 15 3 0 2

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 11 10 39 0 0 8

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 4 10 1 0 0 1

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 6 12 0 1 0 0

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 4 5 1 1 1 0

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 9 9 8 0 3 2

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 8 0 3 0 0 0

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 4 1 4 0 2 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 4 0 6 0 0 0

18 Schülern 284 288 833 1 3 0 0 0 0

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 5 0 5 1 4 1

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 7 3 4 0 0 0

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 11 16 7 1 0 0

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 17 4 1 0 0 0



Stadtrat 2016  (AfD)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
A.

Horn,
F.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D1000 D1001

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 96 41

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 94 58

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 53 34

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 90 49

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 75 44

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 22 6

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 52 27

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 25 11

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 23 17

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 55 14

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 59 32

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 56 35

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 80 35

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 53 54

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 42 28

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 7 13

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 36 53

18 Schülern 284 288 833 21 13

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 74 29

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 28 19

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 79 51

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 29 18



Stadtrat 2016  (SWG)

Gültige
 Stimm-

zettel
Stimm-

zettel
Gültige

 Stimmen

Liste
SWG

Schulz,
J.

Behrens,
G.

Bernhard,
W.

Schulz,
S.

 Nr Bereich C2 B D D1200 D1201 D1202 D1203 D1204

1 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Raum 11 567 582 1.686 39 23 19 1 14

2 Grundschule in Hansahlen, Musikraum 577 589 1.706 20 29 4 2 6

3 Cafeteria im Tannenhof 529 537 1.567 19 14 1 0 19

4 "Zum Alten Krug" 554 561 1.629 12 9 1 0 11

5 Kindertagesstätte "Johanna-Friederike-Griffel" 514 519 1.520 28 12 0 3 10

6 Zahrensen 232 237 685 1 1 3 0 0

7 Insel 443 445 1.317 12 11 1 0 2

8 Wesseloh 335 340 993 2 3 0 0 0

9 Wintermoor 238 240 711 6 0 0 0 0

10 Ehrhorn 282 287 835 0 0 1 1 5

11 "Löwenbräu" 482 497 1.420 13 17 6 4 25

12 Kooperative Gesamtschule, Mensa 450 456 1.319 47 10 2 1 12

13 Grundschule am Pietzmoor 449 456 1.326 16 14 0 0 10

14 Kindergarten Regenbogen 457 460 1.334 19 56 9 3 9

15 Cafeteria im Bürgersaalbereich der FZB 328 334 978 26 11 0 0 17

16 Großenwede 166 168 486 2 0 0 0 0

17 Lünzen 343 348 1.016 11 0 4 1 0

18 Schülern 284 288 833 7 6 3 0 1

19 Langeloh 361 364 1.063 9 14 1 1 0

20 Heber 470 473 1.400 11 1 4 1 3

B21 Briefwahl I 659 669 1.954 25 37 10 0 11

B22 Briefwahl II 453 458 1.339 24 18 1 1 14


